document and other matters relating to the Company and its business. Under the Placing Agreement and

conditional upon Admission, the Company will pay to Panmure Gordon for its services a commission

based on the total value of the New Shares subscribed pursuant to the Placings and an additional fixed fee.

The Company shall reimburse Panmure Gordon for all costs and expenses in connection with the

application for Admission. The Company has agreed to indemnify Panmure Gordon against certain losses,

costs, charges and expenses which Panmure Gordon may suffer or incur as a result of, occasioned by or

attributable to the carrying out of its duties under the Placing Agreement.

2. Shareholdings

The table on the following page summarises the movements in shareholdings in e-Therapeutics plc as a

result of the Placings for Shareholders with notifiable interests, Directors and Placees. Your attention is

drawn to the explanatory notes below the table, which provide additional relevant information.

 14

 Shareholding prior to the

Placings

New Shares

acquired in

the Placings

Shareholding after the

Placings

Shares % Shares Shares %

Existing shareholders (excluding Directors)

Invesco 63,461,539 45.92% 67,870,000  131,331,539 49.90%

Henderson Global

Investors
17,539,408 12.69% 0 17,539,408 6.66%

Octopus Investments

Limited
8,753,908 6.33% 2,343,750  11,097,658 4.22%

Newcastle University

Holdings Limited
6,744,000 4.88% 0 6,744,000 2.56%

Other Placees 2,584,583 1.87% 3,875,000 6,459,583 2.45%

Other 17,681,560 12.79% 0 17,681,560 6.72%

Directors

Malcolm Young (CEO)

(1)
21,037,662 15.22% 0 21,037,662 7.99%

Oliver James

(Chairman)
110,500 0.08% 0 110,500 0.04%

Rajesh Chopra (NED) 8,122 0.01% 0 8,122 0.00%

Brad Hoy (NED) 8,500 0.01% 0 8,500 0.00%

Stephen Self

(Development Director)
253,577 0.18% 0 253,577 0.10%

Dr. Daniel Elger (CFO) 15,000 0.01% 0 15,000 0.01%

New Shareholders

Aviva Investors Global

Services Limited
0 0.00%   41,250,000  41,250,000 15.67%

Other Placees 0 0.00% 9,661,250  9,661,250 3.67%

Total   138,198,359  100.00%  125,000,000   263,198,359  100.00%

(1) Malcolm Young has an aggregate interest in 21,037,662 of the Company’s shares comprising a direct interest in

20,640,482 shares (of which 10,310,241 shares are held by Professor Young's wife) and an indirect interest in 397,180
shares, representing 14.94% and 0.29% respectively, of the Company's issued share capital as at the date of this document.

3. The Independent Shareholders

The Panel will normally waive the requirement for a general offer to be made in accordance with Rule 9 if

the Independent Shareholders pass a Whitewash Resolution. The Panel has the power to waive the